In accordance with |
Rule 18.7 of the LlQ 03
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

setons 920 0anand  NOtice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insolvency

At 1086, winding up

&

Companies House

e

21/03/2019 #326
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number |0 [Q;IQ_TS-ITJ?IXF

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Netpositive Ltd

bold black capitals

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} John Anthony

Surname | owe

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Ashcroft House

Street | Ervington Court

Post town k Meridian Business Park

County/Region Leicester

e (L e 18] [1[WIL

Country [

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Nathan @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Jones another liquidator

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber! Ashcroft House °0th€': liquidator s i
Use this section to tell us about

Street 1 Ervington Court another liquidator

Post town \ Meridian Business Park

County/Region \ Leicester

Postcode ’T EIT ’? ’7 PT lW FL-

Country l

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of pregress report in voluntary winding up

From date

To date

Period of progress report
207 6 f2l0oMls
26 ©[F [2[01le

Progress report

The progress report Is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature ; 22

"o BFE BRI

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in veluntary winding up

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comactnate - Naomi Jordan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

“TENTTt ERP Advisory LLP

Address

Ashcroft House

| Ervington Court

| LCountylRegion Le|cester

= [Clelile] (1w

Country

Post town

Meridian Business Park

‘DX

J Telephone

0116 303 3337
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Netpositive Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 27/01/2018 From 27/01/2017
of Affairs To 26/01/2019 To 26/01/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
8,050.86 Book Debts NIL 1,396.80
NIL Tax Refund NIL NIL
16,136.00 Cash at Bank NIL 19,304.31
Bank Interest Gross 65.14 79.07
65.14 20,780.18
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs NIL 7,500.00
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 10,213.00 10,213.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements NIL NIL
Professional Fees 600.00 600.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 253.80
(10,813.00) (18,566.80)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(331.37) Employee Claim - Owed Wages NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{46,774.31) Trade and Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(8,309.66) HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax NIL NIL
(880.71) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(32,209.19) (10,747.86) 2,213.38
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 2,162.60
IB Current Fleating 50.78
2,213.38

19 March 2019 10:51



610C Y1B T

910¢ SNy
(sejem pue puejbuz) ADUsAjOSU] SY} pue 986T 10V ADUSA|OSU]
93 JO YQT uonoss 03 Juensind 610z Alenuer 9z — 810

Aenuer /g pouad 8y} 10) poday ssalboud ,sioiepinbiy ay |
(LANVdWO0D 3HL.) (uonnepinbry ur) p31 aanisodiaN




Hoday ss91504d ,Stojepinbr] ayl
(uonepini u) pr1 sAnisodeN

polad Y3 Ul paunou) sesuadxa Jo Juswayes |

AjpAzEINWIND pue poLiad
93 Y104 J0J SJUSWISINGSIP pue S)S00 dw) ,s103epinb 3y Jo sjiereg a
SLU0ISN) g anuardy WH JUWH YIOM JO BIRPYIS o)

1apjoy abieyo Buneoy Bulkyend HHYd0 AlpAnenIND pue
201PRIg ADUBAIOSU] JO USRS d1s poLIad SY) YI0q 33 40 JUnoy sjuawied g s3dieosy ,siojepinbn ‘g
uoREpINb AIZUNIOA SIONPRID 10 uonepinby ay) pue Auedwo) sy) Inoge uonewoul Aloymels v
6102 Juaquod) xipuaddy

Aenuer 9z - £107 Aenuer /2 pousd Bupodas sy poHad ayi

dT1 AOSIAPY ddd JO Ssuo( uByIeN pue amo uyor slojepinbyy ayy sasuadxa pue SJUaWIRSINGSIP ‘uonelaunwal siolepinbi '€
uoyepinby ux - pr] SARisodioN Auedwo) ayL SI0)JP2.I0 BY} 10} D00 pIews 4
dTT AOSIADY dud did uonepinbi 343 Jo 55246044 T
1Modad S Ul pasn 3q Aew suopeiadlqqe Buimo]jo) syl Juaquo) uolpPas

suoneiasiqqe pue sjusluo)




-paainbai ale suoppe 10 suopeBijsaAul JaYHng OU Jey) LULUOD ued ap “paydepe
I0M JO 9INPaYIs aY] Ul JNO 39S ale suonebisaAul INo JO PNPUD 3y} JO S|IBIBP JaYyund

"PAINPUOD LS sey ssausng s,Auedlo)) sy yiym
u Aem 243 Buiwaouod aaey Asy) sumouod Aue uo uonjeulojul apisold 0y sioupaln
PRYJALL pUB ‘sIoaJip Jy) Wo4j uoijewlojul Jayyng pajsanbas ‘uonewdojul Buunodoe
pue SpJoda) pue $300¢ S,AURILIOYD DY) PAMDIADI DARY DM "91R1SS SU) 03 JY3Uaq . U
Jnsal pinod yYoym Aued Aue jsujebe siojepinbiy se Ayoeded 1no ) sh Aqg 10 Auedwo)
oy Ag ybnoag 29 pjnod Jeyl swigd jepusjed Aue Bupnppuy ‘sey Auedwon auyy
S)1o5sk Jeym oju] suopebisaaul ajeuoppodold o BujALied apnppul S3INP NG Jo Hed

yoday ssaiboud ,Si03epinbry 8yl
{uonepinbn up) pr) sARSOdION
suonebisaaul

*3LWBYDS Y v_.o umop
Buipuim 3y yum Bugieap pue STy 3uy o uonRidwod ‘awayds uojsuad AuedwoD) ayy
Bumaiaay u safiueyd aay) 03 uopead ul dnous josu] 03 pred usaq sey 0 0093 JO 12101 W

5554 [BUOISSajolg
SINAWAVYd

JUNODL yueq ,SI01epinbi Juior 3l Ut pay
Spuny Y3 Uo PaLLIed 1SaIBUI AUJ JO 1S3 U] PAAIRDRI U] SeY $1°S9F JO WINnS Iy |

55015 159Jo1UT yueg
[P TEREL]

"siojepinbr] se yuawjyuiodde ano 2ouis AjRAlRINWING pue pouad 3Yy) Joj suojpesuen
yiog Bupelsp junodoe sjuswhed pue sydisoai e st g xapuaddy e poyoeny

junode sjuswied pue sidiaday
"padsal Sy} ui pajedppue sue SaLIBA0DAY YN ON

'08'+95 17 218 9)ep 0] S8LIBA0D3I [2]10] ‘PBAISDA) yueq 1. USed Jrucilippe §91°cT
ay) Buipnpur "sainpasosd AIRA0DR JGOP UMO 1IN0 N0 PaLlied dAey om jusuiuiodde
Ino ‘Buimoliod -ajqepsijod Ajinj alam sygap Buluiewal 3y Jeyl passifeq Jo3R4Ip ayL

uaunguiodde uno 03 Joud pied aiom S1Gap asa] Jo 000’ET 1ewy uaiedde awedsq
U 'JoASMOH 98°050°8F e pools Jabpa) Joigep 2yt usunuiodde uno jo ep oy Iy
5y b |

‘pa19|duIod ag 0} (135S HIOM Jo AleLwnS B Yypim
Jaueboy pouad auyy Buunp usyepapun YoM Jo Bjnpauds e J xipuaddy 1e udeyie apn

poyejdwod aq 03 394 Xiom pue poitad ayy Hurinp usyepPpun YoM

uoiepinbi| a2y3 jo ssaiboid 't



*aouessul siyy ul Aidde jou ssop ped pagquosasd auy abreyd bujeoy ou st 3Isy3 sy

*(£007 1oquandas ST Bunep-1sod abaeyd Bupeols ay 03 1a[qNS}) sioypaso
paJndasun 10) Jqe|ieae apew si yoiym Joapjoy =61eyd Gupeoy a3 o) enp suopesijeal
12U Jo Juswidpe ue S| ped paquosald auyl ‘986T 10y ASUSA|OSU] 3y} YIim SouepIodde ul

Med paqudsaid ayj

Hoday ssasboud siojepinbi] oyl
(uonepinbry ug) prY samisodiaN

‘sBuipaanoad

Auaajosul a3 Jo sasuadxe ayy buided Jo) pajeoojje 4o pasn Jo panquisip usaqg
Apealje aaey pasi|eal SpURy ayl/pasiieal usa( SABY SpPUN) OU SE SI0JPaLD PRINJASUN
pue |enuaiagid 0} pasepRap 3 [IIM PUSPIAIP Ou SOy AJUDAJOSUT Su} 0) Juensing

'SI0)Ipal>

painjasun 0} ucNQUISIp B Aed 0} D|qejieAR SPUNy JUIPDIYNS 3G 10U [IM YL

sBuipasaosd

9S8U) Ul SJOJIPDID PaINITSUN WO E£F'H9E sy BuleIo) SWIeD PaAiadal 3ARY 3

$10}|Pa.1D PaINIASUN

"SI0}pa.D

[enuasaiead 0} uopnquasip e Aed 0} djqejieAe Spuny JUSDYNS 3q JOU [IM YL

IINF AWBLYIS Uo|SUsd
T Ar4% IS SIUBWARY Aduepunpay Byl
INF saakopdwg

*POAIRDD UDS DARY SWIRP ,SI0)PaId [enuasaald Buimolo) syl

S1031pal) |BIUDIS4RId

*JaYewW SIY} Ul SIONP3ID PINDaS ou aie a1yl

SI0MPaII PAINIIS 10J SWOIINQ

'sn AQ pojeInaaR

Ajsnoinaid asuapucdssiioD Ut PIPRiJUl Sem SIOHPBID 10) SWICIING pajeilitss sy i

S10}1p3.0 9] .10j 2W0od3N0 pajewnssy g



*DAISSIOXD 2le sasuadxd Jo uogrisuniual AUy 1eyy uopedidde uno?) e 1oy podal
siy} Jo 1dinau ayy Buimojjoy Sam g Jo N Syl e St akey) Hodas ssauboad snyy Jo
1diaoal ayy buimoljoy sAep Tz buiaq uonewuojul bupsanbad Jof 3w Swi e s 2ty s10u
aseald -1senba. uo noA o3 3uas 2 |Im apinb Jueasal ayYy Jo Adod paey e ‘AjpApeusa)ly
'uonepinby] 10 BUO B VIS pue XOSETOJUI/UIDI ATOSIAPETI] SI0NpS]

Mooy ssaifioud sionepinbn syl

(uonepinbry ur) py7 dAnISOdIEN

yup  Buimojioy a9y  Buisn  ssaxde UB)  NOA PIYM S99d Q)
3pIND ,SI0)PaID 3 Ul punoy} aq ued sybl asay) JO siieap Jayung “(Ajuo 3 xjpuaddy
Ul JN0 135 SB pOlRd By} Ul PAaLINDUl Sasuadxa Y3 2Je 3S9Y] S0UAISD! JO ISED o)
's9|Ny (Sajem pue puejbug) Aousajosu] ay) Japun ‘uodal S|yl Ui pasopsip ISy dle
UaIym ‘sasuadxa Jaylo pue uonelauneal sialepinby ay: abuayeys 01 JubuU e aaey
Jayuny pue sio3epinbr] 2y WoJ) uopewlolul Jayking 1sanbay 03 Jubu e aaey s1oppaI)

‘uonessunwial s1o1epinbry ayy Jo siseq sy} JO UoHEUILLID)EP
a3 03 Jolid papiaoid sperep auyy paaoXe 0] AN 30U die paAINdUl 2q 03 pajedippue Jo
paLinout sasuadxa ayj jey] pepadxe ApUaLIND S| 3 "Pouad ay) Bupnp paundul usaq
aAeY jey) sasuadxs Jo JuaIses e 3 Xipuaddy e yoepe S 'SI0)paLd 0) PajendID
Alsnoiaaid uonewojul 343 Ul Ino 195 sem sasuadxa siojepinbr) ay3 Jo ewnsa uy

uoijepinbi| oy} jo sasuadxy

‘a xjpuaddy uj 1no 195 ase
polagd 3y Buunp paunou sjUBLISSINGSIP Jo sjiesq “pauindul sem abeajiu 3y} aw
ay Je Bulieasid ajel abeafiw panoidde DylWH 243 38 AOSIAPY dydd Ag pied 21e ‘aieyso
AJUDA|0SU| AL 0) IqeInquuie ARaaIp SI YdIYM ‘[DAeI) SSBUISNg 10§ SBPIYRA Bjeaud
Jo 9sn ay) 03 buneja. sasuadxa 1oy apew sjuswAed sbesjily Japew siyy yum bupesp
ul waly Aq paunau) s3so0 jenoe Jo abieydal & ale sjUBWRSINGSIP ,siolepinbiy sy

sjuswasIngsip siolepinbry

"3{qe|ieA. Spuny Y3 Wosj umelp usaq arey 1A snid £TZ/0TF Jo s3a) ‘ajep o)

T4 12n0 pue 100'ST

00T 000ST -0

(o4) @Bejusouad 334 (7) uonesijesay
:MOjoq

pajieIap se ‘siseq abequaniad e uo pajendes aq PINoYs uoieIBUNWIL siojepinbr]
A Jey3 uonnjosad e passed SICYPSID BY) ‘aouspuodsalIod sholasdd ul pasiape sy

uopjelaunwal siojepinbiy

sasuadxe pue sjudwWASINGSIP ‘ucerunwd siolepinbiy 'g



Hoday ssaboud siojepinbr ayL
(uoepinbr ux) P71 SARISOAIBN

s Jaquinu
v/N JIUDIDJ HNOD
:yBnouq
alam  sbuipasooud (99 TON
uonepinbry UyswieybumoN
oYM Ul un weybuioN
VNP oA Aep uBLEW plel 2/ :5S31ppe SSaUIsNg
:(s)103epinbi
10 aunuodde aAoge Sy 190W0 poraIsiBial snOjARIY
L102/10/L¢ Jo =ajeq
(a9 TON
T 6137 alysweybuimon
19)530197 weybumon
yed ssauisng ueIpLRiy Aepn uBLIR piRW 2/ 130140 pauslsIbay
HNnoD uoybuag .
ASNOH YODYSY :(s)aopepinbyy £9S18b60 Haquinu Auedwio)
1 AJOSIADY did J0 ssaippy
g w ST0Z/€0/0T :uonetodioow Jo ale(
SBUO[ UBLleN g amo] uyo {{s)Joyepinbi
[ UEtEN S et (s)onepimbn SUON :saweu buppesy YO
$TIV13d NOLLYAINOI

‘NOLLYIWHOANI ANYdIWOD

(NOXLVAINOTI NI) A1 JAILISO4LIN

uonepinbi] 243 pue Auedwo) ay3 Inoqe uoeuLIojul Aroynmels

Vv xipuaddy




yoday ssauBold ssorepinbiy ayy
(uonepinbry ur) P17 sAsodiBN

AjoAnenWING pue poLad ay3 yioq at] 103 JUNODY sjudlied B s3dieday ,sioxepinbi
g xipudddy




Netpositive Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 27/01/20138 From 27/01/2017
of Affairs To 26/01/2019 To 26/01/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
8,050.86 Book Debts NIL 1,396.80
NIL Tax Refund NIL NIL
16,136.00 Cash at Bank NIL 15,304.31
Bank Interest Gross 65.14 79.07
65.14 20,780.18
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs NIL 7,500.00
Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration 10,213.00 10,213.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements NIL NIL
Professional Fees 600.00 600.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 253.80
(10,813.00) (18,566.80)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{331.37) Employee Claim - Owed Wages NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(46,774.31) Trade and Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(8,305.66) HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax NIL NIL
(880.71) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(32,209.19) (10,747.86) 2,213.38
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 2,213.36
IB Current Floating 50.78
Vat Control Account (50.76)
2,213.38

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

05 March 2019 17:22



Hoday ssaibold ,si03epinbr ay )
(uogepinbr) up} PY1 aAMSGdIaN

HIOM SO 4NPIYPIS
3 xipuaddy




SUILIOW N0y UM PISOP 2q [jIm 9580 aY |

UM eap g 0] SINSS| [RIUILUUONAUS 10 AJ3jes pue Yyeal ou 34e a1svy )

uonejsiba) Aq paiinbaa se panizdal §) soed JUBAIIRY JOYI0 pue SIopadIp Ay jo uoherado-0d |Ind
slapjoyayels woly sauanb jeuondasxa ou ale adayl

pajuiodde jou S) SI0§PaID JO SEPIULICD

paynuapi a1e sapuenbauj |epueuly ON

ansind 1o ajebisaAul 03 SIapjew ou a1e UBY ]

2)ep 03 dn pue 319)dwWod die POARIRI SPI0dal Y|,

HHOM 40 IINAFHIS STHL ONTIIdWOD NI SNOILJWNSSY TVYINID

*pAILLLUNSD 3 UBD SIYY 2USYM oM Jo AI0B)ED oeD J0) 39) PaTRWISS SU3 JO DIRWNSS Ue Yum Jayabo) 9iqe] SIU U Jno 19 2. YoM J0 SaLoba)en Jualayip
3y} JOJ Siseq 93y 9Y | MOJBG N0 395 ale 3yae) siyy Buipdwod vy apew suondwinsse Jo spejaq  uswUBIsSse sy Jo uoneInp ay3 INoYBNoILY Jep|oy 0140 aY)
Aq usseMSpUN 3q M pajedidiue S] ) oM 3U] JO SIIEIDP Pue 3)ep 0] JPIOY 3140 U3 AG USHELSPUN HIOM 3L} Jo AIRLIWNS PO)IJSP B N0 5195 MOJ3q 9|qe] ayL

MIOM JO BNpayds
(NOILYAINDIT NI) QL1 SATLISOdL3IN



"SIO)pa.D 0] WaLag [enueuy & apinoid 0] papadxs
J0u 5| pue 2onpeid Juswebeuew ased ajeudodde syuasaxdal 1o aunjeu
Asoness e jo Ajeausb s Alobajen sy w usyespun Sq 03 yiom )

*95ED 3Ly} JO
uoneInp ay) noybnoiy) sJUNodde Jueq I)eISe JAJoSY| BulISIUIWPpY

*painbar 242ym pasiaal do [
pue 12w Buieq si siyy Jeyy 1nsua pue Abajes)s ased majaal o] buinupuo)

“Rouanjosu] ay) Aq pauinbas sonoead juswabeuew ased sjuasaldal 10
amnjeu Aloyn)e)s e Jo Ajjersusb s) AloBayen siy) ul usyepspuUn YoM 3yl

‘saunbua [eiauab vy Isisse 03 uopewoul Aved pay)
Bunsenbas Auedwio) ayy 03 si0siApR IDWI0) Y} YIm papuodsanio)

*35E) 3Y] JO UoReINp 3y}
InoyBNoIY; SJUNCIDE Jueq S)LIST JUSAOSUI paslsiulwipe pue dn 195

‘pasodoid saseq 33) ayj Uo 330A
pue ssasse 0y sioypaud Busoidde Jueasipl By} BjgRUD 0) pasinbal se
LoIEUBINIOP YINS JAYI0 Yum Jayyebo) sioypsi o) siyy Buneinoip
‘ase2 3y} Jo uoneinp auy jhoybneryl usNeHBpUN 3q v pajedopue
S| 10 U3DQ sey eyl YMom 3y} Jo Jseduoy e pajidwod aaey am

*SIY3 PIIUSLLINDOP 3AeY pue AG3JRlIS 9SED INO PIUNULISISP 3ARY IM

s nba)y JusiIdbeuely ose)

*SI0QpaID 0] JJauaq |epueuly e apiaoid 0} papadxa
j0u 5| pue oporid Juswabeuew ased sjeldoidde syuasaudal to anjeu
Aoymeys e Jjo Ajersuab s) AloBajes siy3 ul usyeuspun aq o3 Jom auL

‘palninbal aq Aew jey) sajped paiy) yum uosiel] Buobup

*Buissalbold s) 95D 3L 2INSuL 0} pue 0}
papuane ale senell AIoymess jje 23nsua 63 Apoq [euoissayoid Aicjenbal
siauonpesd Adusajosul ayy AQ pasnbal se paanbas se Gupepdn
pue ABajel)s aSe2 L2 pue ISed Ay Jo PNPUoY U] buwmaiaal Ajeinbay

"SI0)1paI> 01 JWaUq [erueuy & apinoid 0) papadxe jou
S| pue aopoesd Juswabeuew aser Aeudosdde sjuasaldal Jo atnjeu
Aojniess e Jo Ajjesausb s AloBs1eD SIU) Ul USEUSpUN 3q 01 HOM 3L

‘Buissaiboud s) 95e0 By aINsus 03 pue 03 papuane
3le siopew Aloymels e aunsus 0 Apoq jeuoissajold Algjenbal
sssuonpeld Aduaajosu) syl Ag pasnbas se pasinbas se Bupepdn
pue AG3jel1s 95ed S} PUR ISED 3} JO IDNPUCD B\} pamoiral Alenbay

siepewl [eIRUdY SISNEW JEIUSD
usjeIspuUn 84 0] YI0M aanjng alep 0] uaNeLBpuUn YoM
ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVYISININGY ONINNVY1d NV NOLLVHISINIWAY !
Kobaje) | 910N
}10M jJO S[Npaos

(NOILYQINOIT NI) al13ALLISOdLIN




‘saiuedwio]) Jo 1ensiboy au3 yum
uonejuWNIop jueadjad ayy Bugy pue Buisiusape Aioime)s ‘sbunsaw
jeuy Bujusauod ‘sidpjoyanels 1oy spodad euy Buuedasrd sapnpul siuy
{3010 WoLy aseajdl 1By UIRIqo 0} SI9P|oY 3o Ay Jo) pUe 3Sop e 0)
asen a3 buug o3 Jopio Ul sjuaadinbal Aicyn)els auy) Yyum [E3p [Im I

'sarped ueAllal
lle Anou o3 uoppe sjeudosdde usye) pue juawjolua-0JnNe o) Saep
Buibels pue swayds uoisuad Aue JO 92U)SIXD Y] PAUSIGRISS DARY M

‘pannbay se swinjal "JoY AJUSAJOSUT U3 UM
Xe) Jayjo lo / pue |VA Jusunuodde jsod |euy ay3 Yum (e3P [IM SM 20UBPIODE Ul UORRISUNWIY SI03epINbI Julor 33 Jo [eacidde pauielqo
u)espun aq 03 JHOM Sanjng 3Ep 0] USEHAPUN IO

ONILYOdIH ANV JINVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

‘pajedpiue S| yom JayLNng ON

"SIO}P3ID JO JYSUDG Y] J0j Bq [|IM Pasifes.
Spuny Aue pue SI0)IpaId 0) JBUq [RPURUL B PIpIACId SBY HOM SIUL

-1o9dsai siyy uy pajedidDUE 4R SUOHESI|Eal JAYUNY ON

"08'$9S FF B1e 3jep 0) SOLIBA0IDI (230 ‘PONIDI
jueq je ysed |euoippe g91'cF syl Buipnpuy 'saunpasold Aaacdal
1G9p UMO INO N0 PSLIEd 2ARY DM Jusunuiodde uno ‘Buimoljod
3|qe309]|00 Ajiny D1om S)Gap Bujulewal ay) 123 PaAlIfRq JORRUIP By

“aunuodde Jno o3 oud
pled aiam S1gep asaU) JO 000'ETF I8y} waledde awedaq I JaASMOH
98°050°8F 18 poo)s 1obpay J0igap ayl ‘Juswiulodde uno Jo 3ep s Iy

EHq 00d
‘uone|siba] Aq no 3os se AYoud Jo JSpIo 1021100 3] Ui SIoNPAI 3y

0] Spa200.id Y3 JO UOKINAUISIP 1B B DINSUS 0} PUBR S]a558 ADLIDAJOSU]
3y} asijead o3 sl $$9204d Aduaajosul ue Jo sasodind uiew auy Jo aup

uINeHopun aq 03 I0M aingng ajep 0} jepepun YUMo
NOILVYSITV3Y L3ISSY NOILLYSITVAY LISSY
"SI0)IpaI> 0] Wauaq

feueury e apiaoid 03 paoadxs jou s| pue siojenBas siauonDeld

M}IOM Jo I|NpaYds
(NOILYQINDIT NI) 411 FALLISOdLIN




'SJ0)PRIS 0] WBuaq
jerueuy e apiaoid 0] papedxa Jou S pue siojenfial Siauonpoeid
fouanjosur sy Ag patinbas aonpexd juswabeurw ases sjuasaidal Jo
amleu Aojnjess e Jo Ajjelsuab si Asobajes siyy ul uayedspun Jiom sy,

‘PIAIRI
uaym pue se sauinbus pue ouUSpuOdsBLIOD IOJPAD UPM B3

*UMOD BUIAYDS
a1 ssopp pue uoisuad | SIN Yum puodsanod 03 sjuabe papnasur
‘uopesiba syl yum asouepiodoe ul saiped jueasis ayy Buidypou
‘awayos uoisuad JaAojdwg Aue spaebal yim uoiysod ayy paysiqels]

'pajedpiUe St YoM JaypNg ON 1SUCISUD
udNepepun aq 03 HI0M aanjng 9)ep 03 UM EHIPUN JHOM
SHOLIaD SHOLIA3wD

"SI0}IP2.1D 0] Jyouaq

*SI0URAID 0} Yauaq [eueuy e apiacsd o) papadxs
10U §| pue appesd swabeurw ased syeudosdde syuasaidal 1o aunyeu
Aloimes e jo Ajjesouab 5| A1o631ed SIYl Ul USyeHIpUn ¢ 03 Yom syl

*ased sy} jo
uoneinp ayj Jnoybnoiy) suncooe Jueq €IS JUAAJOSU| BuLRIS|URUPY

lepueuy e apiaoid 0) papadxe 10U SI pue SI01eNGdL SIBUORNDRIY
AduBAjosu] ay3 Aq paunbal aopesd Juswabeuew ased sjuasaldal 1o
anjeu Aioymess e Jo Ajjesauab si AloBa)ed SIY3 Ul USEMSPUN YJOM Y]

‘sojuedwo)) Jo Jensibay syl ypm
pajl} Udsq osje sey spodar siyy Jo Adoo v “woualayy bujsue sapenb
Aue y)m Jjesp pue uopepinbll sy JO AIRSIDAJUUR PUuodds pue 1Sl 3y
Buimoyios siapjoyiers snotea 0} podas Aoyness e papiacsd aAey am

"BLISYIS
uoisuad Auedwio) ay} umop puim 03 dnols [0SU] PAINISUI SARY IM

MHOM JO JNpayYds
(NOLLYAINOIN NI) al13AILISOdLIN




9
Hoday ssaufold ,si0epinbr eyl
{uonepinbry ux) P17 sARISOdIBN

POLIad Y3 UI PaLIndUl SaSUAX? JO JuUsSWAe]S

a xipuaddy




Netpositive Ltd (in Liquidation)
Statement of expenses for the period ended

26 January 2019
Period to Cumulative period to
26 January 2019 26 January 2019
Expenses £ £
Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) - -
Office Holders' remuneration (Fixed Fee) - -
Office Holders' remuneration (Percentage) 16,425 16,425
Office Holders' disbursements - 37 -
Preparation of Statement of Affairs - 7,500 -
Statutory Advertising - 254 -
Professional Fees 600 600
Total 9,234 17,025




